

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1477

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 11, after “date;” insert “providing for the termination of this Act;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 7, strike beginning with “shall” through “follows” and substitute “consists of the following members”; in line 19, after “Education” insert “, appointed by the Governor”; in line 21, after “Maryland” insert “, appointed by the Governor”; in line 22, after “Counties” insert “, appointed by the Governor”; in line 23, after “Inc.” insert “, appointed by the Governor”; in lines 24 and 25, after “Association” insert “, appointed by the Governor”; in line 26, strike “; and” and substitute “, appointed by the Governor;”; in line 27, after “public” insert “, appointed by the Governor; and”

(14) a representative from Advocates for Children and Youth, Inc., appointed by the Governor”;

and in line 30, strike “Governor’s Office for Children, Youth, and Families” and substitute “State Department of Education”.